

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 13817/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1435-1436 OF 2007

GOPAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail)(With office report dated 11.1.2008)

Date: 22/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioners shall be released on bail on furnishing a bail bond in a sum of Rs.20,000/- each to the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master