

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1435-1436 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

GOPAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence, permission to file additional documents)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K Sasikala, Adv.
Mr M Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present proceeding, original record was to be transmitted by the concerned High Court and it appears from their communication dated 5.6.2013 that the record is lost and all the efforts are being made to trace out the same. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court for transmitting the record at the earliest.

List again on 23.8.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |