

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1435-1436 OF 2007

GOPAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report has been received from the Registrar General of High Court of Madras stating that the Trial Court record is still not traceable. Both sides are directed to submit as to whether the matter can be heard on the basis of the available records.

List the matter on 8.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|