

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1435-1436/2007

GOPAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 02/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna , Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the trial court record is not necessary for the purpose of hearing of this appeal.

In the circumstances, the Registry is directed to list the appeal in its turn for hearing.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.07.05
10:24:43 IST
Reason: